F'B SERIES

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

MIOIDIEIL

FB 2502 = FT 6200
FB 2503 = FT 6500

HIGH SPEED FLAT BED
INTERLOCK MACHINE

C Parts List )




H$#%k TABLE OF CONTENTS

Frak # 1| HX
Ref. No. Description Page Number
1 AN FEFEM Frame COMPONENS (—) =mmmmmmmmm e s e e e e e 1
2 ARSHEEFMLE Frame COMPONENtS () =-mmmmmm e mm s e e e oo e
3 ST e ok JIRH%E S Thread Tension Mechanism (FT6500) -=----=m-smmmmmmmmmmm oo 5
EeFHLR ERAEZEF Thread Tension Mechanism (FT4700) --------mmmmmmmmmmm e 7
et ElgR A% Thread Tension Mechanism (FT6200) - - mmmmmmmm sl 9
B ELR ST FF Thread Tension Mechanism (FT4600) --=----m-mmmmmmm s 11
4 E B8 B2V BT Bushing And Ol Sal —---mmmm s s e e oo 13
5 Nl EAHEI 2 Lower Main Shaft COMPONENLS --n-=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 15
6 i EAHRI Z 4 Upper Main Shaft COMPONENTS =-=nmnmmmmmm e 17
7 ST BAHRE 2 F Needle Bar MeChanisSm =-----mmmmmmmm s oo 19
8 JEE A B AR BE 224 Presser FOOt MeChaniSm == mmmmmmmm s oo 21
9 SEEfi R B ENEERE Spreader Mechanism (FT6200/FT6500 Only) ------=-mmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 23
10 AEARSEREN AR Looper MeChaniSm =-m-m-mmmmmmmm e e 25
11 HEAGBIAMEE Feed MeChaniSm =-mmmmmm s e oo oo e e 27
12 HETELRAT R EN RS Needle Guide And Feed Driving -----=--=-=mmsmmmmmmmmmom oo 29
13 T R AL Lubrication MeChaniSm =--=--m-mmmmmmmm s s 31
14 66707 #7228 Thread Stand MEChANISM =-=nmmmmmmmm s e e e e 33
15 FEEEHT Supporting Board -----=-s=esmmemmmeemee e e e e 35
16 YT EHAEEET A Supporting Board «--=--=-=-mmmmmmm s 37
17 FT4600-1.FT4700-1/FT6200-1.FT6500-1 B FIZS{FEXclusive Parts --------m-mmmmmmmmme oo 39
18 T E BT ACCESSEIIES =mmmmmmmmm e e e e 41
19 EHARFERHTIFTR Gauge Parts List --m-mmmmmmmmm e 43

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



| A EL AN ZEE A Frame Components(A)




| A HE AL EE SR (- Frame Components(A)
% T
Description
L #HZE Top Cover (CTOL101) -mmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo
B Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14) —-enmemmemmemeameamememmemeemeameamememeemeamen

5k
Ref. No.

Yk R

Parts Number
2200000101
8MC04281407D
2200000103
2200000104
22000001051
2200000139
2200000107
2200000108
22000001091
8SMO95281017A
2210000111
2210000112
2210000113
8MB04283809E
2200000228
8MB04280605M
8MN04280400A
2210000118
2210000119
2210000120
8MC04280507D
8MB04280707M
2210000123
8MC04280807D
8MA04280307A
2200000136
2210000128
SMMO06402010A
2210000130
66485-2

66620
2210000133
2210000134
2100000244
SMM10603016A
8MB04281607A
66480-14

THEES
E

iE=)

Gasket (CT0103) --

il Window (CTOT04) ---enrememmememmemeememeememememeceememeememnememee
£ T (a0 ) 10 )
ek LV = 1T o] o g T (0 1) O S —
$1#E Needle Cover (CTO0107) -m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo

Gasket (CT0108) --

FLIE Plug (CTOT09T) F e mmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmemmme oo
BEFE Stud (SHO243 3/8"-28%10) wmemmmmemmmmmemmmmemmmemmeeem oo

ESE
THIET
EIE

Oil Filter Cover ---

Gasket

Oil Filter Cover ---

BEFE Stud (CT0227 M4-0.7%38) =-m-mmmmmmmmmm e
T8 Disk Washer (CT0228) ----=--=m=mmmmmmmmmm oo oo
BEFE Stud (CT0230 M4-0.7%6) ==m-m-mmmmm e
B2H% Screw (CT0229 MA4-0.T#4) —-cemememeemememememeemememeemememeemememeememeee

JKEE Rubber Cushion
JKEE Rubber Cushion

e
o
A
SO
IR AR

A E

HHH
e

NEEI#% Supporting Bar
HAI$A Model Plate(See Left Page)
Rivet (6620) ------

HET
iE=)

i Oil Reservoir
JHE Seal (SHO244)

Latch Spring

Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%8) =mmmmmmmmmm e e
Stud (FTO122 M4-0.7#21) ===mmmmmmmmmmmm e

Side Cover Holder

Screw (CTOL130 M4-0.7%8) = mmm e
Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7#3) =mmmmmmmmmm oo

Plug (CT0136) -----

Frame Unit

Screw (SHO0444 M6-1%20) ==-mmmmmmmmmmm o e

Gasket

B85 Screw (CTO138 M10-1.5%30) <-mrmememmmemamemememmmceeemamemememeeeeeee
B8R SCrew (CTO724 MA-0.7%16) <weememememmmeamamamememmmeeeemamemememeaeeeee
FESRBERE AT Maching NO. PlALE =--c-nmmmmmmmmmomcmcmcmcmm o mmmm e e mmmeee

e e N e e e U B A g ) N S S e e e S e S T O R e e N I e e e e e e N L Pl e e

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2 A HL AL EE F - Frame Components (B)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2 A HL AL EE F - Frame Components (B)

5k
Ref. No.

Yk

Parts Number
2210000201
8MMO04281607A
8MMO04281007A
22100002041
2210090121
90WWO060
2210000207
8MB03200306A
2210000209
8MEQ04281408A
8MEQ04280708A
2200000210
2200000209
8MC04280807D
2210000215
2210000216
8MKO04281007A
8MEQ04281008A
2210000219
2210000220
2210000221
2210000222
900R060
2200000910
90ER040
22000002081
22100002271
2200000212
2210000229
2210000230
2210000231
2210000232
8MB04281007K
2210000234
8MB04280507K
2210000236
8MB04280807K
2210000238
2210000239
2210000240
2200000224
8MC04281407D
2210000243
8MB04284209E
2200000228
8MN04280400A
8MB04280705M
2210000119
2210000249
8MC04280507D

8

Description

ETE Rear COVEr =mmmmmmmmmmmm e oo

18454 Screw (FT02

5% Screw(FT0203 M4-0.7*%10)
SEHZE Cloth Plate

0 0 ) —

BEAR S CrEW e e

W HIEPE Wave W
He#E Latch Spring

asher

B2 5% Screw (UTBO0436 M3-0.5%2.5) ~-mmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemmmem e

ZEA#E Cloth Plate

5% Screw (CT11

T 7

B2 Screw (CT0206 Ma-0.7#7) wwnmmemmmemmmemmeemmeemeemeemmeeceemeeceee
#E Rear Cover (CT0210) =-mnmmmmmmmmmm e e e e
HIET Gasket (CT0209)wmmwemmmemmmmemmmemmeemmmemeemeeeeemmeemmeemeeemmeenee

5% Screw (CTO1
BHE
HES Gasket
25k Screw (FT02
24k Screw (FT02
BHE
THEF Gasket
1-@h$8 Stopper Pi
¥ Spring

O1l Filter Cover

Oil Filter Cover

10 T —

D A 1
£ 1

I == e e e

VHEE OIL RN (P6)-neeemmmmmmemmmmmmemmmmeammmmeemmmmeammeeeammeeeammeeeanae
FBWasher (CT0910) =-mnmmmmmmmmm e e e e e
EIZHIEEE RING ----mmmmmmmm oo e e e e

FLZEPIug (CT0208
FLFEPlug (FT0227
$H#E# ZENeedle B

EFZEO1 Filter Cover

HEFGasket
fif 2K 2 Crank shaft
HEFGasket

S —
D
ar Protector (CT0212) --------mmmmmmmmm oo

Bushing

BEH4S crew (CT1237 M4-0.7#10) ~onmmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemmmemmmeem e

1k Bh$Pushbutton
1 54Screw (FT023
$1#7 #ENeedle Plat
I 54Screw (CT021
5E {7 $Knock Pin

]2 Oil Filter Cover

HE Gasket

Stop
S M4-0.7#5) mmmmmm e e
e Seat
SM4-0.7*8) =mmmmm e e

HE5H Hinge (CT0224) -nmemmmemmmeemmmeommeomee s s ne e ne e
BEHS Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14) «wnmmeemmmmemmmemmmee e ceee oo

FNEERTE Front Cover

U2 % Stand (FT0244 M4-0.7#42) <--eemmmeemmmemmmeemmeecmee e ceeee

)P # 8 Disk Washer (CT0228)

B2 5% Screw (CT0229 MA-0.7#4)wwwmmmmemmmmemmmeemmmmemm e
BEHE Stand (FT0247 M4-0.7%7) ==-vemmmmemmmmemmmemmmeem e mmmem e

TREMIE Rubber
He#E Latch Spring
i#4% Screw (CTO1

Cushion

22 M40 755 <o

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

= = DN e WO

—
O

DO M DO — — DN — — DN — = DN DD L = = = = = = DN = = = DN O —

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2 A HL AL EE F - Frame Components (B)

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2 A HL AN E F - Frame Components (B)

Frae IRHRESR % TR B HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
51 8MB04280707M 1ERE Stand (FTO122 M4-0.7%7) = mmmmmmmm s 1
52 2200000243 JEAR#ZS Thread Protect Plate (CT0243) =----mnsmmsmmmmmmmmcocococeceee 1
53 2210000253 WBalEE# 2 Oil Cooling Fan Guard -----=-=-=mcmcmcmcmomomcococccccaooes 1
54 2200001025 FAPE] W aASNET o mmm oo 2
55 8MC05321209D 1255 Screw (F02-55 M5-0.8%12) <mmmmmm s 2
56 2210090124 FAPE] WASHET = mmmmmm e e e e e e e e 1
HEST 2210000257 T EEFTZS Front COVET =--mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s e e 1
58 e e -
59 8MN04280600C TS Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5) cxcmmm oo 1
60 22000001091 FLZE Plug (CLOL109 1) mmm oo s oo 5
61 8MA95300307A 1= 1

*: 40M,48M,56M HFor 40M,48M,56M
% 64AM FHFor 64M

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3 BT HLRE )3 FE LE(FT6500)) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For Ft6500)

From the library of Superior Sewing Mach7i_ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3 E$THL R S FE E(FT6500)) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For FT6500)

5k
Ref. No.

Yk R

Parts Number
2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100001131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2220000310
2200000311
2200000312
2220000313
8MC04280807D
2210000315
2200000357
2210000317
2210000318
8MB04280807K
2200000317
2200000327
2100051110
2100000223
8MB04280807K
2200000331
2210000326
90ST0410
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2200000340
8TE03440806A
2200000356
2200000343
2200000355
2200000345
8MEQ04280708A
2200000347
2200000348
2200000349
22000003501
8MC03200807G
2210000346
2200000353
2200000354
8MC04280507D
2200000359
90SP0206
2100001122
22000003611
222A0000370
220A0000364
221A0000356
8MB04280607K
227A0000342

% 8 A

Description Amt.Req.

R SR IENE Tension Nut (Sh1121)---mmmmmmm e
THEE Spring (Red) (SH1123) m-mnmmmmmmm oo
E% Bushing (CT0303) =-m-m-mmmmm e e e e
THEE Spring (Yellow) (SHI131)mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
A Spring Seat (CT0305) =---m-mmmmmmmmmm e oo
SETEHE Felt (SH1127T) wmvemmemmmmeemeemeemmemeameameemmemmeemeameemeammemmeemenee
R S PEEEE Tension Disc (SHI126) --mmmmmmmmmm e
BEFE SHUA -mmmmm oo
FEER SPACET =mmmmmm e e e e e
FRARVEIN Release Wedge ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm e oo e
E#E Thread Guide (CTO311) ==mmmmmmmmmmmm s e
EiE Thread Guide (CT0312)--mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
R JJPEHEIRHEE Tension Post SUPPOTt =----mmmmmmmmm oo
B85 SCIEW (CTO130 MA4-0.7%8) <oneemmemmemmeemeemmemmemmemeemeemeammemmeameanen
E R Thread Guide ------m-m=mmmmmmmm e e
BEME NUE (CTO357) wwrmermmemmemmemmsemeemmemmemmemeameemeemmemeemeemeameemmenen-
B Thread Guide =-----m-m=mmmmmmm e e
B Thread Guide =-----m-mmmmmmm e e
B SCIEW (CTO21S MA-0.7%8) <onvemeemmemmmmeameemeemmemeemeameemeemmemenen
B Thread Guide (Ct0317)-m-mmmmmmmmmmem e
B4 Thread Guide Pipe (CT0327)----mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B I Thread Guide Pipe Clamp (SHI110) ==--m-mmmmmmmmmm e
FARE WaSher =-mmmmmmmm e
B SCrew (CTO21S MA-0.7%8) <onvemeemeemmemmeameameemmemmeemeameameemmemmeamen
HHRZE Thread Guide Plate (CT0331) ---m-mmmmmmmmmm s
HHF Thread Guide ----m-mmmmmmmmemm e oo ool
TEALEE KNOCK PiN = e e e e e oo
TR Cooler Oil Tank =--snmmmmmmm s oo oo
AR E Cooler Oil Tank Cover (CT0336) -=--nmnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
VS O WICK <mmemmmmmemmemmmmmemmemeemmemmemeemeemsemeemeemeameemeemmemmeanea
598 Wick ClAMD (CTO338)-mwmmwmeemeemmemmemmeemeemmemmemeameemeemeemmeneenen
SETEWE Felt (CT0330) —nmmmemmeemeemmemmemeameameemeemmememeemeemeemeemmeemeanen
EHiF Thread Guide (CT0340) ----mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BEAR SCIEW =mmmm e e e e e e e
FHEE Spring (CT0356) =-mnmmmmmm e oo e e
HiE Thread Guide (CT0343) ~---mmmmmmmmmem e oo
R JJHEHEE Tension Disc (CT0355) ----mmmmmmmmmmmm e
Ei#E Thread Guide (CT0345) ---mmmnmmmmmmmmmemm oo oo
B4 SCIEW (CTO206 M4-0.757) <eneemmemmemeemeameemmemmemeameemeemmemeemeanen
R JJPEHIRHEE Thread Retainer Support (CT0347) ------mmmmmmmmmmmmme e
SHERPEEIN Thread Guide Plate (CT0348) ==---mmmmmmmmmm e
SHER PR Tension Control plate (CT0349) --m-mmmmmmmmmemmee oo
FHEE Spring (CT0350) =-mnmmmmmmm e e oo
B Stud (CTO351 MB3-0.5%8) wmrmmemmemmemmeameemeemmemmeemeameemeemmeemeemeaee
B Thread Guide =-----m-mmmmmmm e
B Thread Guide (CT0353) -m-m-mmmmmmmmmmemm e oo
B StUd (CTO354) <meemmemmemmemeemeemmemmeammemeameemmemmeemeameemeemeemmenen
B85 Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5) <cnememeemsemmemmemeameameammemmemeemeameamen
B M S Takeup Arm Protect (CT0359)-----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmem e
JEEFS Spring Pin (CT0360) =-m-mnmmmmmmmmm e oo e
EE Bushing (SH1122) ~--emmmmmmmm e oo
BEHE StUd (CTO361) <rmermmemmemmemmeemmemmemmemmeemeemsemeemmeemeameemeemnemmeemen
FZ434H Thread Tension MechaniSm =---=-=-=-=mmmmmmmmomeo oo
FR4%4H Thread Tension Mechanism Asm.(CTO331A)-------mmmmmmmmmmmmameaee
FR%%4H Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. (FO346A)---------mmmmmmmmmmmmmeee
BERR Screw(M0233 M4-0.7%7) wmmmmmmmm e oo
B SCrew (CT1242 M3-0.5%4) <oneemmemmemeameameemmemmemeemeemeemeemmeemeemn

—
o

[N NG i SR NG T NG T NG Y S N G U GRS R GRS G RGPS G N G G N S G RS G G G S NG S S NG T NG S S, SN UGN T O N, WS A o)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machgi_ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3 E$THLRE )3 FELE(FT4700f)) Thread Guide And Tension Components ( For Ft4700)

From the library of Superior Sewing Macr_bi_ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3 Bt ELEE a3 (A(FT4700) Thread Guide And Tension Components ( For Ft4700)

7k
Ref. No.
1

O~ ON Lt A~ W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Yk
Parts Number
2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100001131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2220000310
2200000311
2200000312
2220000313
8MC04280807D
2210000315

2210000318
8MB04280807K
2200000317
2200000327
2100051110
2100000223
8MB04280807K
2200000331

90ST0410
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2200000340
8§TE03440806A

2200000345
SME04280708A
2200000347
22000003438
2200000349
22000003501
8MC03200807G

8MC04280507D
2200000359
90SP0206
2100001122
22000003611
222A00003701
220A0000364
8MB04280607K

Tl

Description

iR ST EE RN Tension Nut (SHI121) -m-mmmmmmmm el
TEHEE Spring (Red) (SH1123) mmmmmmmmmem el
EE Bushing (CT0303) =-mmmmmmmmmm e e e e
THEE Spring (Yellow) (SHI131)-mmmmmmmmmm s
FEEEFE Spring Seat (CT0305) —--nmmmmmmmm e e el
SETEBE Felt (SH1127) <onmmemmmmmmmemmmemmeemmmemmeemmeeemmeemmeemmeemeeemeenee
7R SIS Tension Disc (SH1126) =-mmmmmmmmmm oo

2% Stud -----
fFE Spacer --

FAPRIE Release Wedge ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
A% Thread Guide (CTO311) =---mmmmmmmmmmmm s
A% Thread Guide (CTO312) =----mmmmmmmmmmm s
i JJPERIFHE Tension POSt SUPPOIT ----nmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
IR Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) =--mnmmmmmmmmmmmm e
AR Thread Guide -------smmmmmmmmm s

AR Thread Guide --------mmmmmmmmm oo
IR Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#8) =--mnnmmmmmmmms e
i Thread Guide (CTO317) --nmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HEE Thread Guide Pipe (CT0327) ------mm-mmmmmmmmmm s
B PE Thread Guide Pipe Clamp (SH1I110) =-----smnsmmmmmmmmmmcm o eeeee

& Washer -

IR Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#8) =-nmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HERZE Thread Guide Plate -(CT0331) ------mm-mmmmmmmmm oo

TEAZHE KNnock Pin ---mmmmmmmooom oo
THIFR Cooler Ol Tank ==-=-=m=mmmmmmm ool
HIFRZE Cooler Oil Tank Cover (CT0336) ---=-=-=mmnmmmmmmcmmmmcoemo oo

ER Oil Wick

#1 Wick Clamp (CT0338) —mmmmmmmmmm oo
SETEWE Felt (CT0339) <mmmmmeemmeemmemeemmmemmemsemeemmemeemeemmeameemeannen-
B3 Thread Guide (CT0340) =m-mmmmmmmmmm e

% Screw ----

A% Thread Guide (CTO345) =---mmmmmmmmm s
IR Screw (C0206 MA4-0.7#7) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmm e
i JJPEHIFHEE Thread Retainer SUppOrt ----------smsmmmmsmcmcmocoe oo
HERPEHIA Thread Guide Plate (CT0348) ------mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
SHERPEHIFAM. Tension Control plate (CT0349) -----m-mmnmmmmmmmmmmmcccoeeeee
FHEE Spring (CT0350) =--mmmmmmmmmmm e
I Stud (CTO351 M3-0.5%8) =mnmmmmmmmmmm oo

BEAR Screw (CO122 M4-0.7%5) =mnmmmmmmmmmm oo
LA AR Takeup Arm Protect (CT0350) -------=-=m=mmmmmmmmmmommoeeee
PSS Spring Pin (CT0360) =-=-=n=mmmmmmmm s oo
E Bushing (SH1122) =-mmmmmmmmmm s
BEHE Stud (CTO361) wommemmemmmmmmmmemeemeem e emeem oo
FZARAH Thread Tension Mechanism =-=-=-=--ms-smmmommmmmmmoo oo
F2#84H Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. (CTO331A) --------=-mmommmmmmmameee
BEAR Screw(M0233 M4-0.7%7) =-mnmmmmmmmmmm oo

B H=E
Amt.Req.

o= O — D L0 00 D DD WL

o= DN LN DN — L

[ e e e S e T e e e e W e N S

DO — — — — DN — Do

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3B SR 73 FELE(FT6200/)) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For Ft6200)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3B $t B ) 3R F{4(FT6200/4) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For Ft6200)

Fraf  YrEHRSE % T A=
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2100001121 IR TR ENE Tension Nut (SH1121)=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 4
2 2100001123 TS Spring (Red) (SHI1123) mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 2
3 2200000303 45 Bushing (CT0303) ---nmnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmoe oo 2
4 2100001131 T Spring (Yellow) (SHT131)=mnmmmmmmmmmommmmo oo 2
5 2200000305 THSEE Spring Seat (CTO305) ==-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 4
6 2100001127 SEFEE Felt (SHI127) -mmmmmmmmmmmm s s s 4
7 2100001126 i P Tension Disc (SH1126) =--mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 8
8 22000003081 HEFE Stud (CTO308) =mmmmmmmmmm e oo 2
9 22000003091 B Spacer (CT0309) =mmmmmmmmmmmm s oo 4
10 2220000310 ZAAIEIR Release Wedge ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
11 2200000311 g Thread Guide (CTO311) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 4
12 2200000312 g Thread Guide (CTO312) =-mmmmmmmmmmm s 4
13 2220000313 TR JIPEHIAEFE Tension Post SUPPOTt -==---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmc oo 1
14 8MC04280807D BESH Screw (CO130 M4-0.7%8) =mmmmmmmmmmmm s 5
15 2210000315 S THread GUIAE =-mmmmm o mom e 1
16 2200000357 BEME Nut (CTO357) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
17 2210000317 AR Thread GUIE -----nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
18 2210000318 S Thread GUide —----mmmmmmmm oo 1
19 8MB04280807K 1245 Screw (CO215 M4-0.7%8) mmmmmmmmmm e 7
20 2200000317 sE i Thread Guide (CTO317) =ommmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
21 2200000327 B4 Thread Guide Pipe (CT0327) =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
22 2100051110 B Thread Guide Pipe Clamp (SH1110) --=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmem oo 2
23 2100000223 FHPB] WASNET  =mmm - mmmmm s o o e e e e 4
24 8MB04280807K 1A% Screw (CO215 M4-0.7%8) =mmmmmmmm e 2
25 2200000331 sEHEAL Thread Guide Plate (CT0331) =m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoeo oo 1
26 2210000326 SEAE Thread GUIAE =----mmmmmmmmm oo 1
D7 emmmmeeeee e e et e eemene e emeeneneemeemeaneeneneanen -
28 90ST0410 AT KNOCK PiN =mmmmmmmmmmmm e e 1
29 22000003351 JHER Cooler Oil TANK ==-mmmmmmmmm oo 1
30 2200000336 H#RZ Cooler Oil Tank Cover (CT0336) ==-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmem e 1
31 66800 VR O1l WHCK = mmmmm e e e e e e 1
32 2200000338 48 Wick Clamp (CT0338) ==mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
33 2200000339 EEFE Felt (CT0339) mommmmmmmm oo oo oo 1
34 2200000340 g Thread Guide (CTO0340) =-mm-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
35 8TE03440806A N A 2
36 2200000356 HFE Spring (CT0356) ---nnmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
37 2200000343 g Thread Guide (CT0343) —mommmmmmmm oo 1
38 2200000355 IR J792e1A% Tension Disc (CT0355) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
39 2200000345 g Thread Guide (CTO345) =-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
40 8ME04280708A i 5% Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7) ==mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
41 2200000347 TR SIPEEIAHEE Thread Retainer Support (CT0347) -----mmmmmmmcmcmcmcmcmamee 1
42 2200000348 SHERPZEEIAY Thread Guide Plate (CT0348) =-----mmmmmmmmmmmcmcmcmccceees 1
43 2200000349 TGP BRA Tension Control plate (CT0349) =---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcccameee 1
44 22000003501 TESE Spring (CTO350) =mmmmmmmmmmmm oo s 1
45 8§MC03200807G HEFE Stud (CTO351 M3-0.5%8) wmmmmmmmm e 1
46 2210000346 SEH Thread GUide —----mmmmmmmm oo oo 1
47 2200000353 sE i Thread Guide (CT0353) mommmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
48 2200000354 BEE Stud (CTO354) =mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
49 8MC04280507D 145 Screw (CO122 M4-0.7%5) mommmmmm e 2
50 2200000359 A A S Takeup Arm Protect (CT0359) ---mmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
51 90SP0206 THEESS Spring Pin (CTO360) ==--m=mmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
52 2100001122 £ Bushing (SH1122) mmmmmmmmm s oo 2
53 22000003611 BEFE Stud (CTO361) =mmmmmmm e e e 2
54 222A00003702 FZ28540 Thread Tension MecChaniSm =-------====n==mmmmmmmmmmmmmomo oo 1
55 220A0000364 2% 4H Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. (CTO331A)---=--mmmmmmmmcmmmamnes 1
56 221A0000356 24740 Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. (FO346A)------=nmmmmmmmmmmmeee 1
57 8MB04280607K TEAS Screw(M0233 M4-0.7%7) =-mmmmmmmm e e 2
58 227A0000342 2554 Thread Tension Mechanism ASMm.----=-====n=mmmmmmmmmmmomooooeoeoe 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3BT HL R 73 FE E(FT4600) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For Ft4600)

41
>
@‘/’ 47

P e
56 44 4

From the library of Superior Sewing Mac_:ﬁm_ine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3 E G EARE ) #E Z4(FT4600) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For Ft4600)

Frak  PrkHRSE % T B HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2100001121 iR ST EE RN Tension Nut (SHI121) -m-mmmmmmmm el 3
2 2100001123 B Spring (Red) (SH1123) «emeemmesmsemeemmeemsesmsemeemmeameemmeammeameenes 2
3 2200000303 £ BUSHING (CTO303) <nnemmeemmeemmemeemmeemmeemmemeemmeemmemsemeemmeemeenes 2
4 2100001131 THEE Spring (Yellow) (Sh1131)-mmmmmmommm oo 2
5 2200000305 BHSEFE SPring Seat (CTO30S) —--enmemsemmsemmemsemeemmeemeemeemmeameemeaneen- 3
6 2100001127 SETEME Felt (SH1127) wmmemmmmmeemmeameemsemmeamsemsemmeemeemeemmeameemmeameen- 3
7 2100001126 7R SIS Tension Disc (SH1126) —mmmmmmmmm e 6
8 22000003081 BEFE StUd (CTO308) wonmemmmmmmemmeemmmmmemmeemmeammemsemmeemmeemsemmeemmeamnemes 2
9 22000003091 R Y T (O 10 N 3
10 2220000310 FRARTEML Release Wedge ---mmmmmmmmmmm e e oo 1
11 2200000311 S Thread Guide (CTO311) wemmeemmmmsemeemmeemmemsemeemseemsemmeemeeeneenes 3
12 2200000312 SEHS Thread Guide (CTO312) wemmeemmemsemsemmeemmemeemmeameeemsemmeameemeanes 3
13 2220000313 7R JIHEHIAAEE Tension PoSt SUPPOIt -=-mmmmmmmm e 1
14 §MC04280807D B85 SCrew (CO130 Md0.T#8) <nmemmeemmeemmmmeemmeammemeemeemmemeemmeamnenes 5
15 2210000315 S THECA GUIE <nnermmmmmmemmeemmemmsemmeemmemeemmeemmemeemmeemmemeemmeaneen 1
16 eemmmmmemmemmeemee eeeeeeeememeemeemeemeemeeeeeeeemeeeeemeeeoeeomeeeeemeeomeeeeeeeoneeoeen ;
/2 .
18 2210000318 S THECAA GUIE <nmmrmeemmmemmmmmemmeemmeameemeammeameemsemmeameemeemeaneen 1
19 8MB04280807K B SCrew (CO215 MA-0.T#8) <neemmeammemmemmeemmeammemeemmeameemeemmeameenee 3
20 2200000317 S Thread Guide (CTO31T) -emmeemeemsemmeammemeemmeameemeemmeemeemeemmenes 1
21 2200000327 S Thread Guide Pipe (CTO327) <-eesmsemmeemmemsemeemmeemsemeemmeameens 2
22 2100051110 HHAE A Thread Guide Pipe Clamp (SH1110) ==m-mmmmmmmmmem oo 2
23 2100000223 EUPB] WASHET <nnemmemmmeemmemsemmeemmeameemmsemmeemeemsammeamsemsemmeemseemeenen 3
24 8MB04280807K B SCIEW (CO21S MA-0.T#8) <neemmeammemeemmeemmeameemmeammeameemmeemeeameanee 2
25 2200000331 SEH Thread Guide Plate (CTO331) —-eemmeemmemsemeemmeemeemeemmeemeeemeenee 1
D6 mmmememmcmmcmeec eeeeeeeeeeeemeemeeeeemeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeomeeseesesseomeeoseenseomeiiseeo- ;
72 .
28 90ST0410 FEUEE KNOCK Pill <cnemmemmeemmeemmemmsemmeamsemsemmeemsemsemmeameeomeemmeeneen 1
29 22000003351 JHIFR COOlEr Ol TANK <nvemmeemmmmmeemmeemmeamsemmeemmeamseemsemmeemneemeemmeemnen 1
30 2200000336 M E Cooler Oil Tank Cover (CT0336) =---m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
31 66800 VTS5 OFL WACK =nnemmeemmemmemmeemmeemmmmeemmeemmeemeemmeemmeemnemsemmeemeemeemee 1
32 2200000338 G858 Wick Clamp (CTO338) --nmemmemmeemmeemmeammemmeemmeameeemeemmeemeeemeemes 1
33 2200000339 B D T (O (1) Y 1
34 2200000340 SE45 Thread Guide (CTO3A0) --meemmeemmeemmemeemmeemeeomeemmeameemeemmeameemes 1
35 8TE03440806A L 2
36 mmmemcmmcmmmcmeec eeeeeeeeeeeeeemeeeeeoeeeeeeeeoeeoeeseeedeeomeeeeecteomeecesneeonseomeeceos ]
37 2200000343 S Thread Guide (CTO343) wwmeemmeemmeemeemeemmeemeemeemmeemeemeemmeameemes 1
2 ;
39 2200000345 S Thread Guide (CTO34S) wwmeemmeemmemeemeemmeemeemeemmeameemmeemmeemeemee 1
40 SME04280708A B SCrew (CO206 MA-0.TH7T) <cmemeemmeemmmmeemeammemeemmeemmemeemmeamnenes 1
41 2200000347 o ST IR EE Thread Retainer Support (CT0347) --m-m-mmmmmmmmmem e 1
42 2200000348 SHEPEEIN Thread Guide Plate (CTO348) --snsemmeemmeemmemeemmeemeeameenen- 1
43 2200000349 ST 442l ERAR. Tension Control plate (CT0349) =-m-mmmmmmommoe oo 1
44 22000003501 BHHE SPING (CTO350) <mnmmemmmmmmemmmemmemsemmeemmeemsemeemmeammeemeemmeemeen 1
45 8MC03200807G BEHS Stud (CT0351 M3-0.5%8) wemmesmmemmeemmeemmemmeemmeameemeemmeemeemeannen 1
S ;
AT e eeeeeeeeemeemeemeemeemeeneeemeemeeeeeoeeomeeceeedseomeeeesnseoneeimeas ;
S ;
49 8MC04280507D B SCIEW (CO122 MA=0.T%5) <meemmeammmmmemmeemmeameemeemmemeemmeemmeameenee 2
50 2200000359 B A S Takeup Arm Protect (CT0359) =mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
51 90SP0206 BHFEHY SPINgG Pin (CTO360) ---nmvemmeemmmmmeemmeemmemeemmeemmemeemeemmeameenes 2
52 2100001122 B T () R0 Y 1
53 22000003611 B StUd (CTO361) wommmmmmmmmmemmmemmmmmemmeemmeemsemeammeemmemeemmeemneemeemee 1
54 222A00003703 FZAE Thread Tension Mechanism =-=--=-=-mmmmmmmmm oo 1
55 220A0000364 FZMAE Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. (CT0331A)---=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmomaeaee 1
56 8MB04280607K B SCrew(MO233 MA-0.7H7) wmeemmmemmeameemmeemmeemeemeammeemeemmeammeemeemes 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4 Bl By £ Bushing And Seal

From the library of Superior Sewing_h/_lachine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4 B By £ Bushing And Seal

FFak YIRkESR % T HAHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2210000401 5 U 0 1
2 66800 VAR O11 WACK = mmmmm e m o e 1
3 2210000403 BB BUSNING ~-- o mmm e m e 1
4 2210000404 BB BUSRING ~--mmmmm e m e 1
5 2200000404 JHES Oil Seal (CTO0404) ~--mmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
*6 2220000405 Hil#l Bushing (CT0405) ----mmmmmmmmmmme oo e 1
*7 2200000406 JHES Oil Seal (CT0406) ~------mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
*8 2210000408 BB BUSRING ~--mmmmmmmmm o m oo 1
*9 2200000408 Hil#l Bushing (CTO408) ~----mmmmmmmmmm s 1
10 2200000409 Hil@l Bushing (CT0409) ----mmmmm oo e 1
11 2200000410 Hil# Bushing (CTO410) =--mmmmmmmmmm oo 1
12 2200000411 Bl Bushing (CTO411) ---mmmmmmmmm s 1
13 2210000413 BB BUSRING ~--mmmmmmmmm e 1
14 2210000414 THET O11 Seal —-mmmmmm o 1
15 2210000415 7 S 0 1
16 2210000416 BB BUSNING ~--mmmmmm e e oo 1
17 2210000417 THET 01l Seal —-mmmmmm e 1
18 2210000418 BB Bushing (Left) —-mmmmmmmm oo e 1
19 2210000419 FLEE PIUZ ~-- oo mmm e oo e 1
20 2210000420 BB BUSNING ~--mmmmmm e m oo e 1
21 2210000421 BB BUSNING ~--mmmmmm e oo 1
22 2210000422 FLEE PIUZ oo mmm oo e 1
23 2210000423 THET 01l Seal —-mmmmmmm e 1
24 2210000424 BB BUSRING ~--mmmm e m e 1
25 2210000425 BB BUSRING ~-- o mmm e m e 1
26 2210000426 BB BUSRING ~--mmmmmmmm e 1
27 22000001091 FL3E Plug (CTO1091) FH fhhm oo s s s 1
28 22000002081 FL3E Plug (CTO2081) F fflmmmm s 1
29 2210000429 FLEE PlUZ ---mmmm e e e 1
30 2210000430 FLEE PlUZ ---mmmmm e e 1
**3] 2200000422 FLZE Plug (CT0422) =-mmmmmmm o mm oo 1
32 2210000432 Hile Bushing (RIght) ----mmmmmmmmmm oo 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

*: FT6200,FT6500 fHFor FT6200,FT6500
**: FT4600,FT4700 fFor FT4600,FT4700



5. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 I fif B AHEE 24
Lower Main Shaft Components For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000

N

DM

LA

=

Fro e library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 I fif B AHEE 24
Lower Main Shaft Components For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O~ O\ L A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Yk

Parts Number
2210000501
8MN06400800C
8MN06400600A
8MKS85240607A
2210000505
90BB2552154
2200000505
90BB2047144
2210000509
2200000606
90BB2042126
2210000512
2210000513
2210000514
8MH05320400A
90BB153209
221A0000562
2210000518
8MB85241306K
2210000520
8MNO05320500E
2210000522
2210000523
8MMO05321209A
8MNO03200300A
2210000526
8MB03200606K
2210000528
66800
8MNO04280400A
90BB103511
90ER060
2210000533
2210000534
2210000535
221A0000563
2100000223
8MB85240407A
2210000539
8MB04280807K
2210000541
5221NG00562
2210000543
8ME03200606A
221A0000545
2210000546
2210000547
8MB03200405A
2210000318
2200000354

% T

Description
FZ iR Belt Pully

HAHE

Amt.Req.

()R]0 (20 3
IR Screw (C0244 MO-1%6) «-nmnmmmmmmmm oo
AR Screw (FT0504 M3.5-0.6%6) ==-=nmnmmnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

YalE Oil Cooling Fan
IREREZA Ball Bearing (CT0504)

P Bl Timeing Pulley (CTO0505) ---nnmmmmmmsmmsm oo
R Ball Bearing (CT0506) -------nnsmmmmmsmmms s

AR Worm

E%E Bushing (CT0606)-=-=-=nmnmnmmmmm e e

R Ball Bearing

#il Shaft
sHf#s Shaft Joint

G Looper Thread Takeup Cam

BEES Screw (C0523 MS-0.8%4)-m-wmmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeem e

JEEREf 7K Ball Bearing

fRCBfAH Eccentri

sERE Connecting Rod

155 Screw (FT0S
/i Eccentric

C Asm. (FO520A) =--=mmmmmmmmmmm oo

L T T G )

N R (S0 LTI K DY T (11—

SHAESS Connecting Pin

BHFA Lever

BEAR Screw (F0524 M5-0.8%12) ==mnmmmmmmmmm e oo
BEAR Screw (COT1S5 M3-0.5%3) ~mmmmmmmmm oo

ElE ¥R Counterweight

B SCIEW (C1207 M3-0.5%6) -wrmvemmemmemmmmeemeemmemmemeemeameemeemmemeemenes
HHEH Crank Shaft —--e-emmmemem e

R Oil Wick

BEES Screw (C0229 M4-0.7%4) wwrmmmmemmmmemmmeemmmmem e

EEREA# Ball Bearing

EFSHIER E RING -m-mmmm e e e e e e
BB WaShEr--mmmm e e e e e

EfiEE Collar

St EE BN Driving Shaft

EALERAH Collar Asm. (FOS534A)-nmmmmmmmmmm e

#hPE Washer (W3)

B255% Screw (FT0538 M3.5-0.6%5) --rmmmmemmmmmemmmmemmmmemmmem oo

44 Support

N (007 Y L ——

KIS Support

#3415 Needle Guide (NGFOOD2) ~----nmmmrmmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeemmmeemmeemee

KM Thread Guide Seat

IR Screw (C0235 M3-0.5%6) -mmnmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HERAH Thread Guide Asm. (FOS39A)--mnnmmmmmmmmmm oo

s&iE Thread Guide

#HE Washer
1245 Screw (F054

4 Thread Guide

I 1

T (O30 <

1

e S T N T N I e N B e e e N O S I R S e T e e e e S T N T S R N i e A e e e N I R N B e e NS I e e e e e e e @) N AN

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 I fif B AHEE 24
Lower Main Shaft Components For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000

N

DM

LA

=

Fro e library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000 I tif B AHEE 24
Lower Main Shaft Components For FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/FT7000

FFak YrkleRaR EZ HAHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
51 2200000355 o JJPETEE Tension Disc (CT0355) -mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
52 2200000356 HETZ T SE Spring (CT0O356) ~--mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
53 2200000357 BEHE NUE(CTO357) wmremmmemememememamasememememememameeeeeeememememameeaeeememes 1
54 2210000554 SR SUPDOIT =mmmmm e o oo oo e 1
55 8MB85240807K I8 5% Screw (FO555 M3.5-0.6%8) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmodd oo 1
56 2210000556 SEAL Thread GUide =------mmmmmmmmmm s 1
57 2200000547 OGHIER O Ring (CTOSAT) -enmemmemememmememmmmememememememecemememeceneceee 2
58 8MN06401100C BEHL Screw (COS48 MO-17%11) =mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
59 8MN06400800A BEHL Screw (CO549 MO-1%8) mmnmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
60 221A0000560 HAAAH Collar ASm.("FOS23A)--mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
61 227A0000342 TR JTPEHIA] Thread Retainer ASM -------mmmmmmmmmmmommm oo 1
62 8MN05320600C 5% Screw (CT350248 M6-0.8%6) =--nmnmmmmmmmmmmmococcccocococccccaeee 1
63 8MNO05320600A 5% Screw (MT0729 MS5-0.8%6) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
64 222A0000645 EAEEUEAH JOINt ASI =-mmmmmmmm o m st oot 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6. | il B AH BE Z4-Upper Main Shaft Components

e 9

S

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6. |- il B AH BE Z4-Upper Main Shaft Components

7k
Ref. No.

540

Ykl o

Parts Number
2210000601
8MN06400800C
8MN06400600A
2200000604
90BB2047144
2200000606
2200000607
2200000608
2200000609
2200000610
2200000509
8MB04280807K
2210000613
90SCR150
90BB1535115
8MNO06400500A
2200000617
2200000619
8MB95301407K
8MB85241006K
2200000622
8MB03200806K
2200000624
SMMO06401610A
8MMO05321009A
2200000627
2200000628
2200000629
2200000630
90SWO050
8MMO05321409A
2200000633
2210000634
8MB85240806K
2210000636
2100001404
66800

66800
8MB85240607K
8MN06401100C
8MN06400800A
222A0000645

Tl

Description

Tl Handwheel -----mmmmmmmmm oo
BEE% Screw (COS02 M6-1%8) <-memmemmemeemmamememmemeeeameamememeas
B85 Screw (CTO244 MO-1#6) ~-<neemeemeememeamemmemeememeemememeas
Tl E 2 Cover (CT0604) —--mmmmmmmmmm oo
EEREH A Ball Bearing (CT0506) -----nnmmmmmmmmmmcmcmcmcmcmcmaoeae
LA BETE JOINt (CTO606) —<nmmmemeemmemmmemmememeemeameamememmemn
B A5 Timeing Belt (CT0607) ------nmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmcmcmcmeee
BT B 7 Timeing Pulley (CTO608) ------mmmmmmmmmem e
8] SDft (CTOO09) ~—-smemmemmemmemmemeemeememmemmemeemeemeemmememeeee
LA EETE JOINE (CTO610) —-ememmemmemmemeemmmememmemeeeemeemememees
Pfir#E Balance Weight (CT0509) ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm e oo
BEE% Screw (CO215 MA-0.7#8) <memmemmemeemeemeameamemmemeemeemcames
FHEH Crank Shaft -----m-momomm e
CFHHIEE C Ring (CTOG14) <mememememeemememeemememeemememecs
PR Ball Bearing (CT0615) -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcc oo
BEAR Screw (CO513 M6-1%5) <mmmmmmmmmem e
#Fr Rubber Seat (CTO617) --mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
SEAR Connecting Rod (CT0619) =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
5% Screw (C0620 M4.5-0.75%14) <<nxmmemmemmemeemeameamememeemee
B25% Screw (C0621 M3.5-0.6%10) <-<neemeemeemeemeamemmemmemeemeemes
EaE#Hf, Orient Guide (CT0622) ---m-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmemceoeeee
2% Screw (C0623 M3-0,5%8) <oeememememmemmemeemeemeamemememea
B Ball Lever (CT0624) -------mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BEE% Screw (CO625 M6-1%16) <-eemeemeamememmemmemeemeameamememnees
BE% Screw (C0626 M5-0.8%10) <-enxmsememmemmemmemeemeemeamemems
U Washer (CTO627) -=-mmmmmmmm oo mcie e
[EER Spacer (CTO628) -m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s e
B SDAft (CTO629) =-neemeemeemmememememmemmemeemeemeemeamememeemn
P Bracket (CT0630) --m-mmmmmmmmmmemmm oo m e
T P Spring Washer (CT0631) -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmeee
BEES Screw (CO632 M5-0.8%14) <-emsmmemmemmemeemeemeameamememeecen
SHEREEHARE Thread Take-up (CT0633)-----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeee
HEAR AR AR AR Thread Take-up ------------mmmcmmmmmcmcmcmcoceeee
B85 Screw (C0635 M3.5-0.6%8) <cemxmemmemmemeemeameamenmemeemeees
FTETHER Ol SIEEVE mmmmm e e
FLZE Plug (SHI404) <nemeemmemeemmemememmemmemeemeemeememmemeemeemea
WL Ol WACK -emmmmmmmemmemmemmemmememememmemmemeemeemeemeememenees
JHEL O] WiCK <enemmmmmemmemmemmemmemmmemmemmemmemeemeemeamemememees
B25% Screw (C0637 M3.5-0.6%6) <--smxmmemmemeemeemeameamemmemeemeaee
BEES Screw (COS48 M6-1%11) <oeememmemmemmemeemeemeameamemmemeemeeee
BEES Screw (CO549 M6-1#8) <nemmemeemeemeamememmemeameemeemememeee
EEBETEAH Joint ASIM --m-mommmmm s

*: FT6200,FT6500 HFor FT6200,FT6500 Only
** . FT4600,FT4700 HFor FT4600,FT4700 Only

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

e e S I e e T N N B e e e e e e e e e e S T e N T N i e B e N I N T e e N e e N e e W = NS = o o =Y

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



7. $TREARETE512% Needle Clamp

7.FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200 / FT6500 / FT7000 $14% B AH BH 2 -
Needle Bar Components For FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200 / FT6500 / Ft7000

FanetkayiEl

needle clamp

FT4600
FT6200
FT7000-0-02 00 M
FT7000-0-2 00 M

FT4700
FT6500
FT7000-0-03 OO M
FT7000-0-3 0O M

40 5220NC00400
48 5220NC00480
5.6 5220NC00561 5220NC00561
6.4 5220NC00641
8. MEE I H&Y15% Needle Req
] FT4600 FT4700
Eaki FT6200 FT6500
UY128GAS FT7000-0-02 OO M | FT7000-0-03 00O M
FT7000-0-2 00 M | FT7000-0-3 OO M
BrE
Amt.Req. 2 3
13. $HufaiEsZ% Needle Plate
FT4600 FT4700 *®  ET4700
SHEESHE FT6200 FT6500 FT6500
Needle Plate FT7000-0-02 OO M | FT7000-0-03 OO M | FT7000-0-03 OO M
FT7000-0-2 OO0 M | FT7000-0-3 OO M | FT7000-0-3 OO0 M
4.0 5220TPO0401
48 5220TP00484
5.6 5220TP00S64 5220TP00S64 5220TP00S68
6.4 5220TP00642 5220TP00646
W HE

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




7.FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200 / FT6500 / FT7000 $14% B AH BH 2 -
Needle Bar Components For FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200 / FT6500 / FT7000

FFak YrkleRaR EZI i A HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2210000701 SEAE Thread GUide =------mmmmmmmmmmmm ool 1
2 8MBg85240607K 1855 Screw (CO637 M3.5-0.6%6) ==m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
3 2200000704 FAE Washer (CTO704) ==-mmmmmmmmmmm s 1
4 2210000704 $1#E Needle BAr -=-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
5 2210000705 SHEERENSS Needle Bar Clamp ---------=-=smmmmmmmmmmem oo 1
6 8MB95301107K 1245 Screw (CO706 M4.5-0.75%11) =mmmmmmmmmmmme s e e 1
T e $184 Needle clamp (See Left Page) ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm i 1
S #1 Needle --(UYX128GAS See Left Page) -------==s===nnnnnssemmmmmmmeceeeooooo -
9 8SH32440300A BEH Scrow (SHOAGS 1/8"-44%2.5) cwmrmrsemememememsasamememememsesememememenenes 4
*10 2210000710 B Thread Guide (FTO710) =m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmdm oo 1
11 8MNO08401600E 5% Screw (Ct0618 M18-1%16) ~ommmmmmmmmmmmmm s 2
5 :
13 - $FH Needle Plate (See Left Page) -------m-mmmmmmmmmmomom oo 1
14 8SF36400706C B2 SCrew (COT12 964" -40%T) <ceememeememmemmmemeamemeememmamemmameamemeamenee 2
15 8MB04281607A 1254 Screw (C0724 M4-0.7%16) ==-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmco oo 2
16 2270000714 ZRMT8E Balance Weight ---m-m-mmmmmmmmmomodod o 1
17 §MMO05321009A 5% Screw (CT626 MS-0.8%10) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 1
18 2270000716 S Washer (CTO716) =-=mnmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
19 8MMO04282507B 5% Screw (FT0719 M4-0.7%25) =mcmmmmmmmmmmmmooc oo 2
20 2210000720 SHEFE Connecting ROd =--mmmmmmmmm s 1
21 90NBO81113 et Ball Bearing (CTO719) --mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
22 2100001404 FLFE PIUg (SH1404) =mmmmmmmmmm oo 2
23 66800 T 1 1
24 2270000720 B BE ROA PN 2o m e e s 1
25 22000001091 BT o T (0 K1) [0 5 S — 1
26 2200000722 VB STide BIOCK (CTO722) —wenemmmememememememamamaeaemmmemememamaeeeaememememen 1
27 2210000727 VFSE Guide BlOCK =-mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
28 2210000728 SEFFEHIER Felt GUAard ------m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
29 2210000729 N T |
30 22100007301 EANEFE Cooler Oil Tank --------=mmmmmmmmmmmooocccocoooooe s 1
31 2210000731 YEAAEZE Cooler Oil Tank COVEr =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1

*EA - ffifEWith top cover thread

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



8. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/ FT7000 A Al B AH e 214
Presser Foot Components For FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200 / FT6500 / Ft7000

,TC |
Al

S
(=]

15. [R5 5 115% Press Foot

- FT4600 FT4700

itk il FT6200 FT6500
Press foot FT7000-0-02 U0 M FT7000-0-03 U0 M

. FT7000-0-2 0 M FT7000-0-3 00 M

l 40 5220PF00404

|15

| 48 5220PF00484

|

| 5.6 5220PF00564 5220PF00564

|

| 6.4 5220PF00644

|

|

|

—

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



8. FT4600/FT4700/FT6200/FT6500/ FT7000 A Al B AH e 214
Presser Foot Components For FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200 / FT6500 / FT7000

7k
Ref. No.
1

0O~ ON Lt A~ W N

11
12
13
14
15
15-A
15-B
15-C
15-D
15-E
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Yk

Parts Number
2280000801
8MB05320509G
2220000803
2210000804
2200000805
8MC95300808E
2200000807
8MB95301407K
2210000809
2200000810
2200000811
2220000812
2220000813
8MHE85240300A
5220PF0356M
5221PF0956C
5220PF0356D
8SB24560405A
5220PF0056L
2200000816
2200000817
2220000818
2200000819
90SP0416
2200000821
2200000822
8MC95300606F
2200000824
220A0000825
2200000826
8MMO05321409A
90ER030
2200000829
2200000830
2200000831
8MC06401008E
2210000833
2210000834
8MB85240607K
2200000836
8MKO95301407A
2200000838
222A0000842
220A0000840
8MB03200405A

% T

Description

JAR TR HEUERE Spring Regulator ------m-smmmmmmmmmme oo
B4 Screw (CTO802 MS-0.8%5) womwmmememmemeomem e

HEWE Nut ----------

N 1V
JRAIARH RS Presser Bar Clamp -------smmnsmmmsmmmm oo
IR Screw (CT1038 M4.5-0.75%8) --mmnmmmmmmmmmmsm oo
VB GuideBlock (CTOBO7)---nmwmmemmemmmmemmemmemememecneceecem e
IR Screw (C0620 M4.5-0.75%14) -nmmmmmmmmmn e

HE A

BB R QPTG == mmmmmmm oo oo oo oo
JEERAIRE Presser Bar (CTO810) ---mnmnmmmmmmmm e
FEY T O1l Separator =-------m-mmmmmmmmm oo
FRENER Stop COLLAr =-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oot

Il ) 7] Knife ---

2% Screw (CTO813 M3.5-0.6%3) <mermmemmmemmeemmemeemeemmeemeemeemmeemeennen
JBEJAl Presser Foot(See Left Page) ------mnmnmmmmmmmmmmm oo

1255 Screw (M3.5-

R

PR SCrew(1/8"-44% 1 1) wmmmmmmm oo

N —

BZ5% Screw (SHOAL3 3/32"-56%4) weeemeemeemeameamememeemeameameameemememeenea
BT Curl Guard ----=-m-m-mmmmm e e
PEEE SPring (CTO816) =mmmmmmmmmm e e oo
SR Lk (CTO817) —ememmmmmemmemmemeemememmemmemeemeemeememmemeameemeamememeeee
EIBfEFr Safety Plate Holder ) -=-eeemeeemmemmme e
AR Lever (CTO819) wmmmemmemmme e e s e
THEESS Spring PIN(CTO820) —---mmmmmmmm oo e
2 T (G O R ———
FENTEE ColAr (CTO82) <neemmemmemmemeemmemmeameammemeemmemeameemeemeenmeamea
B25% Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) <nemmemeemeameamememmemeemeameameememeemes

fifl Shaft (CT0824)

FENTEA Collar AST.(CTOB22A) -cemmemmemeemeemeemmemmeameemeemeemeemeameamen
B R I o (O ) R ———
B SCrew (CT0632 MS-0.8%14) <ceemmemmemeemeemeemmemeameameemeemeemmemeamen
EJHIEE E Ring (CTO828) --ccmmmemmmmememmmememeemememeemememeemememeemememeeees
HAEFE Connecting Pin (CT0829) ---m-mmmmmm e s
B D (G800 Y
B L A o (O N 13 ) e R
B SCrew (CO832 M6-1%9.5) cneemmemmemeamcemcemmemeameemcemeemmemeameameas

5595 Lifter Arm

A BRRALFT StOPPETr --m--cnmmmmme oo
B2 SCrew (CO63T M3.5-0.6%6) wwnmemmememmemmemmemeameemeameemmemeemeemeenen
BIA Drive Arm (CTO0836) =-emeeemmcmmmeemmem e e
BEG% SCrew (CO837 MA.5-0.75%14) weneemmmmmemeemmemmemeemeameemeemmemeemeenen
B SHift (CTO838) nwmmermemmemmemmemmemeemeemmemmemeemeemeammemmemeemeemeens
FRENERAE Stop Collar ASM ==mnmmmmmmmmm e oo oo

SEFEAH Link Asm.

(YT —

B2 5% Screw (FTO548 M3-0.5%4) nenmmemmmemmeamee s cme e

HAHE
Amt.Req.

= = LD = = = DO DD DN/ B DD e e e e e e e 2 DD = DN e DN

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



0. 2L fff f Bl B A 5 Spreader Mechanism

g

N\ AN

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




0. 2L fff # Bl B A 5 Spreader Mechanism

ik
Ref. No.

Ykl Hm o

Parts Number
5221SL00560
2200000902
8MNO05320500E
90NB222613
2200000905
90SCR220
8MB04280807K
2200000908
2200000909
2200000910
8MA06400510A
2200000912
8MC95300606F
2200000914
SMMO06401610A
2200000916
2220000917
8MN06400600A
2220000919
2220000920
2200000921
2200000922
8MHE85240500A
22000009241
8MB04281207K
220A0000926
220A0000927
66801
222A0000929
222A0000930

%

Description

EEAFARAE AR Spreader ~---m-m-mmmm e

{fRCoif Eccentric

(CTOO02) mnmmmmmmmmemmmmmemmmmmemmmmeeemmmmeemmeeeemmmeeen

B4 Screw (CTO903 MS-0.8%5) <nxemeemmemmemeemmemmemeameameemeemmemeamenee
1R TEIK Needle Bearing (CT0904) --m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
SHAR Connecting Rod (CT0905) ~-=--mmmmmmmmmmmm e

it HCIZ40ER C Ring (CT0906)

255 Screw (CTO2

T A

FFE Washer (CTO908) =-mmmmmmm e e e e
HIAFSE Rod Pin (CTOY00) <mmemmemmmemmeemmemmemmsemmeemmemsemmeemmeemeemeennn
FFE Washer (CT0910) =-m-mmmmmm e e oo e e

JEHE Nut (CT0533

)

FENTEE Collar (CTO9]2) <emeemeemmemmemmemeemmemeemmemeameemeemeemmemeameemeee
1255 Screw (C0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) =ommmmmmmmmmmm oo
AEH AR Lever (CTO914) wmmmmmmm s
B85 Screw (C0625 M6-1#16) =mommmmmmmmmmm oo

fifi Shaft (CT0916)

S Connecting Rod

1254 Screw (CT02

HFREE Rod Pin --

ihEH Crank Shaft

F 5 (T

FARE Washer (CT0921)-mmmmmmmmmm s oo oo e
FEATEE COLAT (CTO922) wwnmeemmeemmmmmeemmmemmmemmemeemmeemeemeemmeammeemeanmea
B Screw (C0923 M3.5-0.6%4.5) womeemmeemmeemmemeemmeemeemeemmeemeemeemen
FEENE Spreader Arm (CT0924) =-mmmmmmmm s
AR Screw (C0239 M4-0.7%12) =mmmmmmmmmm e e e oo
TEAERAR Collar Asm. (CTO912A) =-mmmmmmmmm e
TENERAR Collar Asm. (CT0922A) =-m-mmmmmmm e

HiEE Oil Wick ----
RN Lever --

P Ui AEL COLLAT ASIN === mmmm e oo oo m ot

B H=E
Amt.Req.
1

== DN — /= N DN/ = DN = DN e e e e = DN

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



10. #E5 A g EREIFERSLooper Driving Mechanism

V=:

0

@ ®
B Y

@
@ €

)

— Y5
=1

o)

24

43 —

From the library of Superior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



10. 55580 ER B HERSLooper Driving Mechanism

7k
Ref. No.

Ykl o

Parts Number
8SB24560404A
2210001002
8MMO04281407A
2210001004
8MNO05320500E
2210001006
2210001007
2200001025
8MA05320408A
2210001010
8MMO05321209A
2210001012
8MB75180505A
2210001014
2210001015
8MN04280400A
2210001017
2210001018
2210001019
2100000403
2210001021
8MNO05320500E
2210001023
2210001024
8MN95300600A
2210001026
8MH95300400A
2210001028
2210001029
8MN06400600A
2210001031
2210001032
2210001033
2210001034
5221LL00561
8MB04280705K
5221NG00561
221A0001038
221A0001039
2100000223
2210001041
8MNO05321609A
221A0001043

Tl

Description

BEAS Srew (F1001) mommmmmmmmm s

ERE Connecting Rod

B2 5% Screw (FT1003 M4-0.7%14) wommmmemmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeemmeeemeeemeeeeeee

{RCoif Eccentric

IR Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) «nnnmmmmmmmmmmsm e

i #5$5 Lever Pin

FEEE Spacer

B Washer (CT1025)-m-mnmnmmmmmmm e e
HEME Nt (CT1028 MS-0.8%4) —wrmrmeemmemmemeemeemmemmemeemeameemeemeameemeaes

PR AN Adjusting Lever

BEAS ScreW (FTO524 ) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e

KHE Adjusting G

uide Plate

% Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5) <memmmmmmmmmmmcmmmomcomeccecccemcceece

PHIERE Adjusting Stud

AT B COIAT =mmmm o m oo
B8 SCrew (CT0229 MA-0.7#4) <onemememmmemeememamemememeeeemememememeeeamamemes

fH Shaft
AffA Lever
EREN W HE Slide B

lock

FLFE PIUG (SHOA03) wmmmmmmmm e e

gh#5$5 Lever Pin

B85 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) wnmmemmmmemmmmemmmemmmmem oo

HFE Rod

HiFESS Connecting Pin

B2 5% Screw (FT1025 M 4.5-0.75%6) ~-nmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeemmmemmmemmeeemmeeee

+78290 Lever Link

BER Screw (FT1027 M4.5-0.75%3.5) ==nnnmmnmmmmmmmms oo

SEAESS Connecting Pin

HHA Lever

5% Screw (CT0244 MO-1%6) =-mn-mmmmmmmmmmmmm e

1#EAEER Collar
il Shaft

EEENE Rocker Arm

5 Washer
NAG£RE Looper

B255 Screw (FT1036 M4-0.7%7) wwnmmmemmmemmmeemmmmemmmeemmeem oo

A7 E$T 45 Needle

Guide (NGFOOD1) ~-=nmnmmmmmmmmmm e

TEALERFE Collar ASM. ~mmmmmm s oo
HHARAE Lever ASM.-m-mmmmmmemm oo oo
FE Washer (W3 )-mmmmmmm s oo

- Washer

B85 Screw (RP101-11 M5=0.5%16) <-nesmremeemmemmemmeameameemmemmemeameameemen
SEARAH Connecting ROd ASIM ==-mmmmmmmmmmm e

B H=E
Amt.Req.
1

b b e b e e e e e e e e DD b b b e e b e e e e e e em RO = = DO = DD b b e e e DD = (N

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



11 ERG B Feed Control Driving

L 10

I RO 2 N

N ~
~ < ~

& kL

o 23

1
@

27
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



11 EFeed Control Driving

7k
Ref. No.
1

O~ ON L B~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Yk R

Parts Number
2210001101
2210001102
SMMO06401210A
8MMO05320809A
2210001105
2210001106
2210001107
8MB03200606K
2210001109
8MNO05320500E
90SW050
2210001112
2210001114
2210001115
2200001025
2210001117
2210001118
8MK05201808G
2200001025
2210001121
2210001122
8MK05202108G
2210001124
2210001125
2210001126
2210001127
8MN04280400A
90SP0416
2210001130
900R070
2210001132
2210001133
8MB04280807K
2210001135
2210001136
SME04281408A
2200001141
2210001139
8MB06401910Q
2200001142
221A0001142
221A0001143
221A0001144
221A0001145
2100000223
221A0001147

%

Description
iif Shaft -----------
s Lever --------

BEAR Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BEAR Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8%8) ~--mnmmmmmmmmmm oo
B EEYEE Differential Rocker ---------mmmmmmmmomo oo
R EEYE IR Slide Block -=-mmmmmmmmmm s
TEBRAEAR Slide Block Cap ==-==-===mmmmmmmmm s s ool
BEAR Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) ==-mnmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo

EfiE Collar ----

8554 Screw (CT0903 MS-0.8%5) =mmmmmmmmmm oo
TS Spring Washer (CTO631) ---m-mmmmmmmmmm s e

SHEAE Link ---------

SEAEPE Connecting Pin -----mmmmmmmmmmm s
FEEEPE Differential LEVer -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmemm oo s
FARE Washer (CT1025) —---mmmmmmmmmm e
SRS ERENFEE Feed DOg S€at =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmm oo oo
BRI ERENE Feed Dog Seat =--m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

IR

Screw (FT1119 M5-0.5%18)==-mmmmmmmmmm oo oo

FAE Washer (CT1025) ~-mmmmmmmm e e e e e e

£ Bushing -----
SRR Rod -----mmm-
Screw (FT1123 M5-0.5%21) ==mmmmmm e
SRR Rod -----mme-

BRAR

£4 Bushing

CIBIRILIER CRING --mmmmmmm oo
R A= 1 ) 0
HESR Screw (CT0229 MA-0.7#4) =mmmommmmmm oo
TEESS Spring Pin (CTO820) =---mmmmmmmmmmmmm s

[F1E 9% Spring -
O ORing --

Z B Shaft
BT Lever

BEA% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =mmmmmmmmmm e oo
IREEMIERE Stud —-mmmmmmmm s
ZEIZIECM Regulator Plate ------mmmmmmmmme e oo e
BEAR Screw (CT1140 M4-0.7%14) mmmmmmmm e

f@Es Spacer (CT1141)

SBBUZIE NUL <-emmemmemememms e emememememe s s emememememe e emememememeeeas
B Stud (FT1140 M6-1%18.5) =mmmmmm s

1EBEhER Stopper (CT1142)
S0 D

BARAL Lever Asm

EAT A Collar Asm. (F110QA) ==-mmmmmmmm s s oo
B4 Differential Lever Asm.(F1115A )---zzeemmmmmmzeoommmceaeeee
ERIER Collar Asm. (F1127A)--mmmmmmmm oo

A Washer (W3)

FEBE IR VEE A Differential Rocker ASM. -----nmmmmmmmmcmcmcmcmcmmmmcmcmmemee

B HE
Amt.Req.
1

— = = = = = DN = = DN DD = = = = = = = DN = = = = = = DN = = = DN = — DN DD — DD/ /= /= DN W —

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



12.FT6500 E & Hl &7 5 B B 4% Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For Ft6500

IN

\\
NS
32

30. EiREHRSES12 Main Feed Dog 29. RIGEEEHRDEY1Z%  Diff. Feed Dog
FEATE FT4600 FT6200 BT FT4600 FT6200
main feed dog FT4700 FT6500 diff. feed dog FT4700 FT6500
5221FD00563 5221DF00563
404856 (FDR0063) 104856 (DFF00363)
64 5221FD00643 64 5221DF00643
i (FDF00643) : (DFF00643)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




12.FT6500 &} HliE 4

5k
Ref. No.

O ~J1 ON L B~ WD —

DO LY LY LY LY LY LY LY WM DN DN DNDNDN = = s e = = = = O
CO~IT O WUN A WO, OOV AW/ OWOVoo IO AW — O

Yk

Parts Number
22100012011
8MB04280807K
2210001203
8MN06400600A
2210001205
2200001245
2210001207
2210001208
2210001209
90NB121510
2210001211
8MNO05320500E
2210001213
SME04280708A
2210001215
SMMO06401210A
2210001217
8MB03200605B
2210001219
90NB242810
2210001221
8MN04280500C
2210001223
8MB03200403F
2210001225
2210001226
2210001227
8MB05320805F

8MB85240807K
2210001232
2210001233
2210001234
2210001235
221A0001236
2210001237
8ME03200506A

# 8

Description

HaEf RS Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For FT6500

ARG E ], Feed Bar GUide -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s
1855 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) ==mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
SEA L E ], Feed Bar Guide ------m-mmmmmmmmmom e
BEE% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) =mnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmem e
A 15 Feed Adjusting Shaft------m-mcmmmmmmomm s
VPR Slide Block (CT1245) =mmmmmmmm s

B Guide ------

C BUMELLHIER C RIINE ~mmmmmmmm e e e e e e

WEBE Slide Block

1§ Needle Bearing

SEESHAE Eccentric Pin HOlder -----nsmmmmsmmmmm oo
B25% Screw (CT0903 MS-0.8%5)<mmxmremremramcameamenmemnamcamcamcamenecamcanea
SAEESE Eccentric PIn ---smmmmsmmms oo
IR Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7#5) ==xmmmmmmmmmmmm e

Hh#N Shaft -------

BE8% Screw (FT1103 M6-1%#12) wmmmemmmemmmeemmmeemmmemmmeem oo

ithfA$8 Shaft Pin

BE8% Screw (FT1218 M3-0.5%6) -wnmmmemmmmemmmmemmmeommmeemmmmemmeemmeeemeeee

HE4G RO Eccentric

BT Needle Bearing ----------mmmmmmmmm s e

HIRE Rod --------

B Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7#5) <ncemmemsemmsemmeamnameammeamce e cemceceas

#IE R/ Regulating Eccentric

B2 5% Screw (FT1224 M3-0.8%8) --nmeemmremmeemmmemnemmeemee e

7% Spring -----
eSS F Regulating Plate

BB HH Regulating Gear --------mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemem oo
145 Screw (FT1228 M5-0.8%8) =-nmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmcmomo oo oo
B4 Diff. Feed Dog (See Left Page) -------=-=-mmmmmmmmmmmmcmcm oo
&4 Main Feed Dog (See Left Page) -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmccccccl
4% Screw (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8) -=mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmocooeocoeo oo
VBN ETE Rubber Case ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo
BB ET E GASKET =mmmmmmmmmmm s m e
FEENFIHES RUDDET - mmmmm e

- Washer ----

HHARAH Crank Asm. (F1215A )-mmmmmmmmm e e

[z Cover ---

IR Screw (CT0341 M3-0.5%4.5) -mnmmmmmmmmm e

HA A&
Amt.Req.
1

[N I e L\ Pl Nl e e N T S e S e N B S i e e e e N e e P e P e e e el e L Y I = 'S )

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



13. FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200 / FT6500 / FT7000 &% & 47
Lubrication System For FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200/FT6500 / Ft7000

o 3l -

IS e % 1 RS 7

29 N %\30 2391 §\ 2 " U 55
3 N

I—S S Z

3
30% 30— ¢

>N

Sl
| KRXXSEA] | P
NS 17

Wwosupsew.com



13. FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200 / FT6500 / FT7000 & % 4%
Lubrication System For FT4600 / EFT4700 / FT6200/FT6500 /FT7000

5k
Ref. No.
1

o0 ~1 O\ L &~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Yk

Parts Number
2210001301
8MC04280507D
22100013031
2210001304
2210001305
2210001306
2100000223
90SW050
8MA05320408A
2210001310
2210001311
8MC04281007D
2210001313
22000013111
8MB04281207K
2200001313
2100001521
2200001315
2200001318
66792
2220001331
2210001322
2100001536
66790
2220001325
66790
2200001327
2200001328
2100001535
2100001533
2100001534
2200001332
2200001341
8MN04280400A
2200001352
SMMO06401210A
2200001353
2200001344
2200001354
2200001355
2200001356
2200001357
2200001358
8MMO04283007B
SMMO04284007B
2200001346
SMA06400510A
2210001348
2200001316
2200001317

CZI

HAHE

Description Amt.Req.

FRIHAE 01l RECEIVET ~mmmmmmm e e e et
B SCrew (CTO122 Mé.TH5) womeemmemmemmeemeemeemeemeemmemeemeemeemeemeemenee
EHIR % Lubricant Guiding BIOCK ======mmmmm oo
MEVHIE NOZZIE -mmmmmmm e e e e
VEVHE Oil PIPE =-mmmmmmmm e e e e oo
TFIEEE Indicator SUPPOIT ==-==mmmmmmmmmm e e e
B Washer (W3) mmmmmmem e e
TR B Spring Washer -------mmmmmmmmm el
BEE NUE (CT1028 MS-0.8%4) <mvrmeemmemmemmemeemeemmemmemeemeameemeemeemeemees
THE Ol TUDE =mmmmmmmm e e e e e e e
FLEE PlUg ---mmmmmmmm e e e e
B2 Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%10) «ensemmemmemsemsemmemmemeemeemeemeemmeemeaneaes
THTENPIE INdICALOr =-mmmmmmm e e e e e
EIE O1l Filter COVEr mmmmmmmmmmmm oo e e
B Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12) «envemmemmemeemeemeemeemeemeameemeemmemeemenee
OFZTHER O RING =-mmmm e e e oo e
SV Ol FILET nvrmvomeemmemmmmeemeemmemmemeemeemsemsemmeemeemeemeemmemeenenes
EIEEREETE Oil Filter JOINt =-mnmmmmmmm e el
SEFFE Felt cmmmmmm e
THE Ol TUDE ~mm e e e e e e
B PN mm e e e e e e e e
THE Oil TUDE = mmmmm e e e e e e
&g Latch Spring (SHI1536) -m-mnmnmmmmm e e
THE Ol TUDE = mmmmm e e e e e
B One Way Valve =-m-m-mmmmmmmme e
THE Ol TUDE =mmmmmm e oo
THEEETE Oil Tube JOINt =mmmmmmm e e e
THE 01l TUDE == mm e e e e e e e e e
WA HETE Oil Tube Joint (SH1535) wemmemmmmeemeemmemmemeameemeemeemeemeameaes
BERE StUQ mmmmm e e
THES S@al =mmmmm e e
THE Ol TUDE =mmmmmm e e e e e
BEEE WOrm Gear =----nnmmmmmmm e oo
B2 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%40) «envemmemmemeemeemsemmemeemeemeemeemmeemeamenes
ZRJE PUMD SEAL =-mmmmmmm e e e e e e
B4 SCrew (FT1103 M- 1%12) <onvmeemmemmemeemeemeemeemmeemeemeemeemmemeemenee
EIKZR Pump Body -----m-mmmmmm e e oo
THE Ol TUDE =mmmm e e e e
ST Outside ROLOT ==-mmmmmmm e e
PEET Inside ROLOr =mmmmmmmmmm e oo oo
JEHIZE ROtOr Case =---m-mmmmmmmmm e e
B SHaft —mmmmmem e oo
EIE COVEr mmmmmmm e e e
B2 Screw (CT1359 M4-0.7%30) «ensemmemmermeemmemsemmemmemeemeemeemeemeeemenee
B Screw (CT1310 M4-0.7%40) «envemmemmemeemeemeemeemmemeemeemeemeemeemenee
MEVHIE NOZZIE -mmmmmmm e e oo
BEE NGt (CTOS33 M- 1%5) wemmmmmeemmemmemmemmeemeemeemeemmemmemeemeemeemeemnenee
FRML Separate -------mmmmmmmme oo e
H1FF Filter Screen Clamp ------=====mmmmmmm s e
HAML Filter SCIEEN -m-mmmmmmmmm e e e

1

— o o = =L NN /= = NN/ DN L = O L e 00 e b e e LD e e e e e e e e e e e )

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



13. FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200 / FT6500 / FT7000 &% & 47
Lubrication System For FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200/FT6500 / Ft7000

o 3l -

IS e % 1 RS 7

29 N %\30 2391 §\ 2 " U 55
3 N

I—S S Z

3
30% 30— ¢

>N

Sl
| KRXXSEA] | P
NS 17

Wwosupsew.com



13. FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200 / FT6500 / FT7000 & % 4%
Lubrication System For FT4600 / FT4700 / FT6200 / FT6500 / FT7000

FraR YIkRE EZI i HAHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
51 2210001351 T ET O1] WACK = mmmmmm e e 1
52 2210001352 I SRATt = mm e e e e e 1
53 2210001353 £ I 0 14 O 1
54 2210001354 BHTHES COVEr =emmmmemmmeommo e e e s e s m e e e 1
55 8MB03200506K IS Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5) cmmmm s s 2
56 2200001366 VAT O1] MESH wmm oo m e 1
57 22000013438 VA S HERE O1l Tube Holder —----mmmm o e 1
58 2220001349 BHTE Steel DAl mmmmmmmmmmmm e e oo 1
59 2220001339 AFTE FE S Bracket ---=n-nmmmmmmmmmmm oo e e e 1
60 2220001340 TS O11 Tube JOINT == mmmm oo 1
61 85G24560300A 1854 Screw (FO00130 3/32"-56) == mmmmmmmmm s 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LR
AR
AR
AR
AR
S

SO
B RS

EFRN

e bl

SN
X

>

RS

2%

e
%

L

%
2
55

I
I
I
I
I
~

-
3
%5

%

Y%
%
A

25
1
1
1
1
1
1
N

X

%
%
555
LS

%
X

2%
5
&

&

o

X
%29

z
X
2%

S

22%X
-~
@

%

%

s
5

2
%
XA
X Q’(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

14. 66707 ##Z% Thread Stand For 66707



14. 66707 ##£2Z% Thread Stand For 66707

FFak YrkleRat I i A HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 667051 FEME RO CUP === = m e e oo 1
2 667052 £t Upper Thread Stand Rod ==-=-=-=mmmmmmmmmom oo 1
3 667053 2 = [ 10 0 1
4 667054 F#HE Lower Thread Stand ROd ====-==mmmmmmmmmm s 1
5 667055 TP WASHET ~mmmmmm e e e oo e 2
6 667056 = 1
l 667057 FETH BracKet ------mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
8 667058 BEHR SCIEW = mmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo oo oo oo oo 3
9 667059 = N 4
10 6670510 o N e A 1
11 6670511 7= T 1 O 1
12 6670512 FEGH BracKet ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
13 6670513 SEHRLFL Thread Guide -=-=-=mmmmmmmm oo 1
14 6670514 #% Spool Set for SHOO0S =---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmom oo 5
15 6670515 e 11 D o) o 5
16 6670516 TELHE Spool Retaining Fig ------s-mmmmmmmmmmmmcdm oo 5
17 6670517 FBETHEL S@AL == mmmmm oo 5
18 667061 FR A% Spool Set Bracket —-----mmmmmmmmmommo oo 1
19 6670519 T FE S SpPring Washer -----mmmmmmmmmm s 5
20 6670520 L 5
21 6670521 SEHEE Thread GUIde ---=-=n=mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
22 6670522 A% Spool Set Bracket -----mmmmmmmmmmm s 1
23 6670523 HERL ClAM === === mmm oo s oo oo oo oo 4
24 6670524 BEFR  SCIEW o mmm o oot 4
25 6670525 T FE ] Spring Washer -----momomommmom oo 4
26 6670526 TEE] N UL 2o oo m e 4
27 6670527 FERE SUPPOTt ROM == 1
28 6670528 BEAR SCIEW = mmmmmmmmmmm e e mm o e e e 1
29 6670529 TEE] N UL 2w m e e e 1
30 6670530 ARBZ S W00 SCIEW =-mmmmmmmmm oo oo oo 1
31 6670531 B Thread GUide -------mmmmmmmmmmmm s s s s eoes 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



15 2&5, /4 Table Components

35

(. )
{

O

=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=)

12



15 2&5, /4 Table Components

5k
Ref. No.

Yk R

Parts Number
2200001501
8MB06404609S
66945
8SAT9180613A
2210001505
2210001507
8MB06401012M
8SC79189627B
2200001510
2200001511
66812-1

% T B HE
Description Amt.Req.
JEFFE Belt COVEr mmmmmmmm oo e 1
BEAR Screw (CT1502 M6-1%46) =mnmmmmmmmm e oo 2
THEE Rubber Cushion =----m-mmmmmme e 4
BEME Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18%6) ===mnmmmmmmmmmmmm s s 12
FRER SPACET == mmm e e e e 8
FETEAM Supporting Board --------m-memmmmme el 2
BEFE Bolt (FT1508 M6-1%10) wnmemmmmmemmmmemmmeemmmmemmmeemmeemeeemeeemeee 4
TR IRFE Bolt (FT1509 5/16"-18%96) =--mnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 4
FARE WaSher --mmmmm e 12
BIBIR Rubber Washer —---m-mmmmmm e oo e e 4
= R I o) T T 1



16. 2 T M EEHK T {4-Supporting Board

. /N

.,‘/ .Ixa.gaa.u.§.u.g.u.g.V.VE.EE.;E:.§§.§=.g.:g.;a.;aa.;S.;

4 @0

q

AN

.I_u.55.55.5.5.:g.:g.;aa.VE.EE.EE.E.§.u.§.EE.V.S.EE

\/

Was
\

D))

()
—

.IuE.55.u.uE.u.:é.u.g.Sé.u.uE.u.uE.u.uE.u.uE.u.u.§.Sé.u.g.:g.;a.:; AV, A@

37



16. 2 T M EEHK T {4-Supporting Board

Frae  IRHRESR % TR B HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2200001501 FZHEZE Belt COVEr mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo e 1
2 8MB06404609S 155 Screw (CT1502 MO-1#46) -nmnmmmmmmmmmm e 2
3 66945 TREMIE Rubber CUShion =-----mmmmmmmooooo oo 4
4 2200001504 e BN T T 20
5 90SWO050 THFEEAE Spring WahsSher ------m-mmmmmmmmoo oo 4
6 8MA06400612A B2 Nut (SHO242 MO-1#6) «-nmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 4
7 8MB06406507B HEHE Bolt (CT1507 MO-1#65) =-mmmmmmm e 4
8 2210001608 BERES BOI mom o m e e 4
9 8MAO08500613A BEHE Nut (RPO208 M8-1.25) ==mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 12
10 66812-2 /2 V=1 21 ) (= 1



17. FT4600-1.FT4700-1/FT6200-1.FT6500-1 5 FH 24
FT4600-1.FT4700-1/FT6200-1.FT6500-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS

6. ST 7. FRAEE 8. HIRAMES
Needle Plate Main Feed Dog Diff. Feed Dog
gl 4 gl Ui gl Ui
56 5220TP00566 56 5221FD00565 56 5221DF00563
' (TPC00566) ' (FDF00565) ' (DFF00563)
64 5220TP00644 6.4 5221FD00645 64 5221DF00643
' (TPC00644) ' (FDF00645) : (DFF00643)

39



17. FT4600-1.FT4700-1/FT6200-1.FT6500-1 5 FH 24
FT4600-1.FT4700-1/FT6200-1.FT6500-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS

Frak YrEHRGE . HALHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2210001701 TN 1
2 2210001702 EFE Oll Filter COVET =mmmmmmmmm e e e oo e e el 1
3 2210001703 A L@Vl mnmmmmmmm e mem e 1
4 2211000101 R T 1
5 e e .
S $1M Needle Plate (See Left Page) ------m-m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
T e FEAE Main Feed Dog (See Left Page) ------=-=-m-mommmmomemememee oo 1
I B Diff. Feed Dog (See Left Page) -------=-m-momommmomm oo 1
9 2210001709 BES IR Regulating Gear ----m-m-mmmmmmmme e e e 1



18. T H Kz {4 Accesseries

41



18. T H Kz {4 Accesseries

5k
Ref. No.

Yk R
Parts Number
66700

66695

66840
2100001521
66720
66846
66721
66722
66715
66636
66637
66612
66613
66690
66725-
66665
66666
66639
66667
2200001620
2200001621
2200001622
8MC06401008E
8SB36400810E
8SA36400406A
8MB03200405A
2200000228
66857

66858

66451

66831
220A0001632
66200
FT6301-1-97-
FT62E1-2-02-
FT6202-6-95-

11-5

2
1
12

# 8

Description

M Pedel COMPIEte =--nmnmmmmmmmmmmmm s s

PRIEEAL Chain Set
ZERRS Thread
S Oil Filter

ING Bar ==mmmmmmmmmm oo

T3 Ol FUnNel —mmmmmm s s
[HEEEE Mechine COVEr =-m-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
VAR O1lEr —mmmmmm e mm e m e

#3h Silicon Oil

YHHE O] CONEAINET = wmmm s m o m e m e
AT SPAnner 3MM  --cmmm e e
AT SPANNEr 4MM  --cnemmmmmm oo
AL T Wrench TOMM oo mommmm e
BHIIHCT Wrench 7/8MM = ceemmmmmmm oo

T Tweezer ---

fili FH$1 Retainer Needle
E#T Screw Driver (Large)
1T Screw Driver (Medium)

AT Spanner 1.5SMM --o-mmmmmm e

/INEETF- Screw Driver (Small)

FZEHEERE Safety Plate SUPPOIt =-mmmmmmmmm e oo
EEH LR Safety Plate Holder -------m-mmmmmmmmmm oo
FZEHE Safety Plate ~-mmmmmmm e el

R
BR AR

Screw (CTO832 M6-1%9.5) ~-mmmmmmmmmm e
Screw (CT1624 9/64"-40%7.T) =-mmmnmmmmmmmm e e e

BEME NUt (CT1625 /64" ~A0%A) <wemmmmmmmmmemmmeeeemmeeee e mmeeeeemmceeee

LI
& Washer ----

SCrew (FTO548 M3-0.5%4) <wemmmmmmeeommmmeeeemmemeeemmmeeeeemmeee

SRR Fabric Guide (L) ----mmmmmmm e o e e e
B Fabric Guide (R) =--mmmmmmmmm s oo e el
T T T <) G
T E 48 T00ls Bag ---m-nmmmmmmem e oo e e
FEHEERH Safety Plate ASm.-m-mmmmmmmmm e oo e e
PREBE GUArAULEE ~m-mmmmmmmmm e m s e e oo e e

A4 Parts List

HFHERIHE Instruction Manual----------smmmmmmmem oo
LT Safety Manual «-------comsmmmsmm oo

M HE
Amt.Req.
1

el e e e e e e e e S ® Ml e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e



	1: FT6500-PARTS
	2: MODEL NUMBERING
	3: TABLE OF CONTENTS
	4: 01
	5: 02
	6: 03
	7: 04
	8: 05
	9: 06
	10: 07
	11: 08
	12: 09
	13: 10
	14: 11
	15: 12
	16: 13
	17: 14
	18: 15
	19: 16
	20: 17
	21: 18
	22: 19
	23: 20
	24: 21
	25: 22
	26: 23
	27: 24
	28: 25
	29: 26
	30: 27
	31: 28
	32: 29
	33: 30
	34: 31
	35: 32
	36: 33
	37: 34
	38: 35
	39: 36
	40: 37
	41: 38
	42: 39
	43: 40
	44: 41
	45: 42
	46: 43
	47: 44
	48: 45
	49: 46
	50: 47
	51: 48
	52: Gauge Parts List 01
	53: Gauge Parts List 02
	54: Gauge Parts List 03
	55: Gauge Parts List 04
	56: Gauge Parts List 05
	57: Gauge Parts List 06
	58: Gauge Parts List 07
	59: Gauge Parts List 08
	60: Gauge Parts List 09
	61: Gauge Parts List 10
	62: Gauge Parts List 11
	63: Gauge Parts List 12
	64: Gauge Parts List 13
	65: Gauge Parts List 14
	66: BACK



